505871574 01/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5918402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUIRONG ZHANG	01/14/2020
WEITING WANG	01/14/2020
HU JIANG	01/14/2020
JIEXIAN ZHONG	01/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YEALINK (XIAMEN) NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 1 LINGXIA NORTH ROAD, HIGH TECH PARK, HULI DISTRICT		
City:	XIAMEN, FUJIAN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	361009		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16745300			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCH-20003-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif source=Executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505871574 REEL: 051551 FRAME: 0636

source=Executed assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number:	SCH-20003-USPT		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an inventio	n entitled:	*********	ETWORKS A	THE BOTTOM LA	ZING ENCRYPTION OF YER DRIVER OF		
for which an appl (Select one of the I		Letiers Patent of th	e United State	8:			
X is exec	uted conc	urrently herewith					
was file	d in the U	.S. Patent and Trac	lemark Office	on			
as U.S.	Patent A	oplication Serial No	**				
		YEALINK (XIAME	N) NETWORI	CTECHNOLOGY CO	O., L.YO.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	No. 1 Lingxia Noi 361009	rth Road, Higi	n Tech Park, Hull O	istrict, Xiamen, Fujian		
		China	******************************				
is desirous of accobtained therefor		entire right, title and	d interest in ar	d to said invention a	nd the Leiters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successore and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri-)), and for ssignor, in ssigns, the for said in ority based	other good and vali tending to be legall a full and exclusive wention, including a I thereon, and all L	ueble consider y bound, herel right, title and ill divisions, co etters Patient, i	ation, the receipt of one of the sells, assigns and interest in and to sail of the other sells and constitutions, and constitutions, and constitutions.	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its dinvention, all applications flouations—thereof, all be obtained therefor,		
		rrants that no assig would conflict with			brance has been or will be		
a legal representa possession, relati thereto, to execut	ative there rig to the r e all instru	of, to supply all info naking and practice ments proper to pa	rmation and er of said invent tent the invent	ridence of which the ion, to festify in any l ion in the Unifed Sta	r its successors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or legal proceeding relating tes of America and foreign arry out the intent of this		
In witness	whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on th	ie day indicated belo	rw.		
· jew	Typed or	Printed Name	S	gnature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Huiro	ong Zhang	x Avir	ng Zhand of San	X Jan 19, 2022		
	Shac	ofang Lian	× Sko	aford Par			
	* Witness t	o Assignor	* Witness to	Assignor	······································		

(SCH-20003-USPT/01088655v1)

ASSIGNI	ЛЕNT - Patent	Application	Docket Number: SCI	I-20003-USPT			
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invention	LOCAL A		ETHODS FOR REALIZIN AT THE BOTTOM LAYER EDDED DEVICES	retrestreretification :			
for which an appli (Select one of the fo	cation for Letters Pate bliowing):	ent of the United Stat	es:				
is execu	ited concurrently here	ewith					
was file	d in the U.S. Patent a	nd Trademark Office	on	?			
as U.S.	Patent Application Se	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
	YEALINK	(XIAMEN) NETWOR	K TECHNOLOGY CO., I	.TD,			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre Country)	No. 1 Ling 361009	xia North Road, Hiş	gh Tech Park, Huli Distri	ct, Xiamen, Fujian			
	China						
is desirous of acq obtained therefor,	uiring our entire right,	title and interest in a	nd to said invention and t	he Letters Patent to be			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
in witness	whereof, this Assign	ment is executed on	the day indicated below.				

	Typed or Printed Na	me S	Signature	Date			
SIGNATURE	Weiting Wang	× N	eHing Many	X Jan 14, 2020			
	Shaofang Llan	, x 5	Sharfang Lian				
3	Witness to Assignor	* Witness	to Assigner				

{SCH-20003-USPT/01085055v1}

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number: \$	CH-20003-USPT		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an inventi	on entitled:	······································	ETWORKS AT	THE BOTTOM LAY	ING ENCRYPTION OF ER DRIVER OF		
for which an app (Select one of the	olication for following):	Letters Patent of th	e United State:	S:			
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith					
was fi	led in the U	.S. Patent and Trac	lemark Office o	n			
		oplication Serial No.					
		YEALINK (XIAME	N) NETWORK	TECHNOLOGY CO	., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	No. 1 Lingxia Noi 361009	th Road, High	Tech Park, Huli Dis	strict, Xiamen, Fujian		
: 		China	***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our r,	entire right, title and	d interest in and	f to said invention an	d the Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor made or entered	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
i	Typed or Printed Name Signature Date						
SIGNATURE	Н	u Jiang	× H	u Jiwas Jang Zian	X Jan 14, 2020		
	Shac	ofang Lian	× Shao	fang Dan			
	* Witness t	o Assignor	* Witness to	~			

(\$CH-20003-USPT/01085055v1)

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: SCH-20003-USPT						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventio	n entitied:		ETWORKS AT	THE BOTTOM L	LIZING ENCRYPTION OF AYER DRIVER OF	
for which an appl (Select one of the f		Letters Patent of th	e United State	s:		
x is exec	uted conc	urrently herewith				
was file	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trac	demark Office	on		
as U.S.	. Patent A _l	oplication Serial No				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr	ess and			K TECHNOLOGY h Tech Park, Huli	CO., LTO. District, Xiamen, Fujian	
Country)						
in deniente of non	udelog ove	China	d interact in an	d to eald invention	and the Letters Patent to be	
obtained therefor		enare ngm, me an	u mitorost m an	u to salu inventor	e and the Letters rate in to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness	s whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on ti	ne day indicated b	elow.	
£.,	Typed o	Printed Name	S	ignature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Jiex	ian Zhong	×)ienian	. Zhorij	× Jan 14, 2020	
	Sha	ofang Lian	× Sh	ofang Lian.		
-	* Witness t	o Assignor	* Witness to	Assignor	3	

(SCH-20003-USPT/01085055v1)

RECORDED: 01/19/2020